
 

Ropes Lady Eagle High School 
Volleyball Schedule 

2025-2026 
Date Opponent Location JV1/JV2 VG 

Fri Aug. 8 LCHS/KPA SCRIMMAGE LCHS   
Sat Aug. 9 LOOKING FOR SCRIM. TBA TBA TBA 
Tues Aug. 12 Sterling City Ropesville JV 2 - 4pm, JV 1 - 5pm 6pm 
Aug 15-16 Benjamin Tourney Benjamin  TBA 
Aug 14-16 Dimmitt Tourney Dimmit TBA/TBA  
Tues Aug. 19 Tatum (NM) Ropesville 5pm 6pm 
Aug. 22-24 Littlefield Tourney Littlefield TBA/TBA  TBA 
Tues Aug. 26 Wellman/Borden County Ropesville JV 1 - 5pm, 6pm Back Gym 5:30pm, 7:00pm Front Gym 
Aug 28-30 Fillie Festival Denver City  TBA 
Aug 29-30 Mustang JV Tourney Andrews TBA/TBA  
Tues Sept. 2 Littlefield/Vega Littlefield TBA/TBA TBA 
Sat Sept. 6 Aspermont/Abilene Christian Aspermont TBA TBA 
Tues Sep. 9 Knox City Knox City JV 2 - 4pm, JV 1 - 5pm 6pm 
Sat Sept. 13 Lamesa Ropesville JV2 - 10am, JV 1 -11am 12pm 
Tues Sept. 16  Kermit Kermit JV 2 - 5pm, JV 1 - 5pm 6pm  
*Sat Sep. 20 Olton Olton JV 2 - 5pm, JV 1 - 5pm 12pm 
*Tues Sep. 23 Post Post 5pm 6pm 
*Sat Sep. 27 Abernathy Ropesville 11am 12pm 
*Tues Sep. 30 Tahoka Tahoka 5pm 6pm 
*Sat Oct. 4 Plains Ropesville 11am 12pm 
*Tues Oct. 7 Olton  Ropesville JV 2 - 4pm, JV 1 - 5pm 6pm 
*Sat Oct. 11 Post Ropesville 11am 12pm 
*Tues Oct. 14 Abernathy Abernathy 5pm 6pm 
*Sat Oct. 18 Open Band Competition TBA TBA TBA 
*#Tues Oct. 21 Tahoka Ropesville 5pm 6pm 
*Sat Oct. 25 Plains Plains 11am 12pm 
*Tues Oct. 28 Seeding/Practice/Open TBA TBA TBA 
*Wed Oct. 29 District Cert/TB/Open TBA TBA TBA 
 Oct.. 30  - Nov. 1 Bi-District Nov. 3-4 Area Nov. 6-8 Regional Semi 

Nov. 10 -11 Regional Finals Nov. 15 State Semifinals Nov. 20-22 State Finals 

* District 2-AA  Games                                                 # Senior Night 
 

Head Coach:   Jon Montanez                                                      
Assistants:                                                                                                                                                                                         

 
Ropes Lady Eagle Junior High  

Volleyball Schedule 
2024-2025  

Date Opponent Location 8th Girls 7th Girls 
Mon, Aug. 25 Olton Olton 5:00 4:00 
Mon, Sep. 1 Post Post 4:30 5:30 
Fri, Sat, Sep. 5-6 All Saints Tourney All Saints TBA TBA 
Mon, Sep. 8 Abernathy Ropesville 4:00 5:00 
Sat, Sep. 13 Abernathy Tourney Abernathy TBA TBA 
Mon, Sep. 15 Tahoka Tahoka 4:00 5:00 
Mon, Sep 22 Plains Ropesville 4:00 5:00 
Mon, Sep 29 Olton Ropesville 4:00 5:00 
Mon, Oct. 6 Post Ropesville 4:30 5:30 
Mon, Oct. 13 Abernathy Abernathy 4:00 5:00 
Mon, Oct. 20 Tahoka Ropesville 4:00 5:00 
Mon, Oct. 27 Plains Plains 4:00 5:00 



 
Dual Schedule for Tuesday, Aug. 26th:  Ropes, Wellman, Borden County 
 
Front Gym Varsity: 
4:00pm  Wellman vs Borden County 
5:30pm  Ropes vs Wellman 
7:00pm  Ropes vs Borden County 
 
Back Gym JV: 
4:00pm  Wellman vs Borden County 
5:00pm  Ropes vs Wellman 
6:00pm  Ropes vs Borden County 
 
*Varsity:  3 out of 5 
*JV: 2 out of 3 
**Please be prepared to supply a line judge (Adult preferred, but anyone 
who has experience is fine). 
 
 


	Tues Sept. 2 
	Littlefield/Vega 
	*Tues Sep. 30 
	*Sat Oct. 4 
	*Tues Oct. 7 
	 Oct.. 30  - Nov. 1 Bi-District 


